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Double Dutch

0.0 0.0 Start of route
0.0 0.0 R onto Pallisades Ct
0.0 0.0 R onto Wallace Dr
0.2 0.2 Continue onto
Palmerston Ave
0.7 0.5 R onto White Ash Dr
1.1 0.3 R onto Redoak St
1.1 0.1 Continue onto
Whitburn St
1.6 0.5 L onto Lockridge St
1.9 0.2 R onto Cochrane St
2.5 0.7 L onto Twin Streams
Rd
3.2 0.6 R onto Country Ln
6.2 3.0 L onto Lyndebrook
Rd
7.0 0.8 R onto Coronation Rd
9.1 2.1 R onto ON-7
11.6 2.5 L onto Ashburn Rd
13.4 1.8 R onto Columbus Rd
W
21.0 7.5 Slight R onto Ritson
Rd N
24.9 3.9 L onto Conlin Rd E
28.2 3.3 Continue onto
Concession Rd 6
426 144 R onto Darlington
Clarke Townline
42.7 0.1 L onto Concession
Rd 7
459 3.2 R onto Best Rd
48.1 2.2 Slight R onto Taunton
Rd/Durham Regional
Rd 4
48.1 0.0 L onto Main
St/Durham Regional
Rd 17
50.4 2.3 R onto Sommerville
Dr
51.1 0.7 Continue onto

Concession Rd 5

51.1 kilometers. +360/-326 meters

514 0.3 <« LontoSquairRd

53.5 2.1 - R onto Concession
Rd 4

53.6 0.1 « L onto Lockhart Rd

55.6 2.0 - R onto Concession
Rd 3

57.8 21 1+ Continue onto
Concession St E

60.3 2.5 « L onto Lambs Rd

62.6 2.3 - R onto Baseline Rd E

65.4 2.8 <« L toward Regional 57
Rd

65.5 0.1 < L onto Regional 57
Rd

66.0 0.5 - Ronto S Service Rd

69.1 3.1 < Slight L to stay on S
Service Rd

69.3 0.2 « Ltostayon S Service
Rd

72.2 29 « SlightLtostayonS
Service Rd

72.4 0.2 < L onto Courtice Rd

72.6 0.2 - R onto Darlington
Park Rd

74 1 1.4 « SlightL

74.9 0.8 > R

76.4 1.6 - R onto Colonel Sam
Dr

79.2 2.8 « L onto Farewell
St/Durham Regional
Rd 56 (signs for
Farewell
Street/Regional Road
56)

80.0 0.8 - R onto Harbour Rd

80.9 0.9 < L onto Simcoe St S

81.5 0.6 - RontoHenry
St/Lakeview Park Ave

825 1.0 <« L ontoRitson Rd S

82.6 0.1 - R onto Waterfront
Trail

83.6 1.0 « L onto Cedar St

32.5 kilometers. +109/-169 meters




83.6 0.0 R onto Stone St

84.4 0.8 L onto Waterfront
Trail

88.8 4.4 L onto Thickson Rd S

89.0 0.1 Slight R at Waterfront
Trail

89.0 01 R onto Waterfront
Trail

91.2 2.1 L to stay on
Waterfront Trail

92.7 1.5 L onto Brock St
S/Durham Regional
Rd 46

92.7 0.0 Slight L onto
Waterfront Trail

93.0 0.3 Continue onto
Charles St

93.2 0.2 L onto Watson St W

93.7 0.5 Continue onto Henry
St/Durham Regional
Rd 45

94.8 1.1 L onto Burns St W

95.2 04 R onto Annes St

95.6 04 R onto Newman
Crescent

96.0 04 Continue onto
Frances St

96.3 0.3 L at Colborne St W

96.5 0.2 R onto Frances St

96.6 0.1 R onto Dunlop St W

96.9 0.3 R onto Annes St

97.1 0.2 Continue onto
Cochrane St/Durham
Regional Rd 43

98.8 1.6 R onto White Ash Dr

99.0 0.3 R onto Palmerston
Ave

99.7 0.7 Continue onto
Wallace Dr

99.9 0.2 L onto Pallisades Ct

99.9 0.0 End of route

16.3 kilometers. +66/-41 meters



